
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above 

(Month of August 2024) 

   

Sl. 
No 

Item Name Order Number 
Order/LOI/Contrac

t Value in INR  
Mode of 
Tender 

Name of Successful 
Bidder 

1 Spares for Cranes of 
Sagar Manjusha 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7823/2024-
25 dt. 13.08.2024 

INR 
25,94,631.37 

ST M/s. SORMEC S.R.L. 

2 Spares for Main & 
Auxiliary Engines 
onboard Sagar 
Manjusha 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7825/2024-
25 dt. 09.08.2024 

INR 
2,38,82,135.65 

ST M/s. GMMCO Limited  

3 Spares for Stern 
Thruster onboard Sagar 
Manjusha 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7826/2024-
25 dt. 13.08.2024                                                

INR 
73,32,093.71 

ST M/s. Arshea Marine 

4 Procurement of Spares 
for Auxiliary Engines 
onboard Sagar Tara 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7827/2024-
25 dt. 06.08.24 
 

INR 
67,50,957.10 

ST M/s. Aries Technical Sales & 
Service Pvt. Ltd 

5 Procurement of Spares 
for Main Engines 
onboard Sagar Tara 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7828/2024-
25 dt. 06.08.24 

INR 
78,01,084.16 

ST M/s. Aries Technical Sales & 
Service Pvt. Ltd 

6 Dry-Docking and Afloat 
Repairs of CRV Sagar 
Tara 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7831/2024-
25 dt. 02.08.24 

INR 
5,71,96,929.59 

OTTB M/s. Cochin Shipyard Limited             

7 Dry-Docking and Afloat 
Repairs of BTV Sagar 
Manjusha 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7832/2024-
25 dt. 22.08.24 

INR 
14,35,76,626.13 

OTTB M/s. Cochin Shipyard Limited  
            

8 CT, CTD & PH Sensor 
with Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28512/2023
-24 

INR 
3,99,03,204.44 

ST M/s. Seabird Electronics, Inc 



9 Rate contract for 
Fabrication and supply 
of underwater HPU- 
Titanium alloy Grade 5 

NIOT/S&P/RCO-
DSM/89/2024-25 dated 
2/8/2024 

INR 
13,38,120.00 

RC M/s.Global Engineers 

10 Design, Fabrication 
Testing and Supply of 
Hydraulic manipulator 
for 6000m Depth rated 
Manned Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100124/2
023-24 dated 02.08.2024 

INR 
5,75,58,469.20 

OTTB(CPP) M/s. Kraft TeleRobotics Inc 

11 Fiber Optics Multiplexer 
for the Manned 
Submersible and Shallow 
water ROV 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100106/2
023-24 dated 09.08.2024 

INR 
72,54,077.64 

ST 
M/s. Focal Technologies 
Corporation 

12 Supply of Launching 
and Recovery System 
(LARS) for Manned 
Submersible rated for 
6000m 

 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100112/2
023-24 dated 19.08.2024 

INR 
34,90,41,983.21 

OTTB M/s.SH Group  

13 Design Supply, Testing 
and Training of Variable 
Ballast System for 
manned Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100074/2
023-24 dated 29.08.2024 

INR 
27,36,42,000 

OTTB 
M/s. Larsen And Toubro 
Precision and Engineering 
System 

      
Total value of purchase during the month of August - 2024 for Rs. 97,78,72,312.20 (Rupees Ninety-Seven 

Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs Seventy-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twelve Paise Twenty Only) 


